1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
mE—AHA—nN—nDv oIy
MO-3604-0e4

2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
SE—AftA—/—Ov I IV
MO-3614-8cs

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
mRLERI Y

MO-3616-pe4

PARTS LIST

29186509

Rl 1A NA




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1, Explanation of codes
1) "% mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer io "List for information of change”.
2) "01" evrrrereraraneas refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2, Codes on the "Qly” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
.*0.1" and *2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding par is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y YR FZTHRAKEKRLT
1.7 SER” MOBSHN

LD IRE S =1 FEORA—Y 7y I L TSEREShARRERRLET,
ZEARIR EEFRU R 2BRLTESW,
2) "01" ceerrenerrennne R—JFO” ER” OHAESRMLTEZW,

2. MEMOBEIX, BHEERL. 0.1, 2550 ER. B (BA—bb) 28RLET.
3. MEHD () iF. EBSLEERLTVWEFRETHII &2BRLET,
4 £ SAPR—YD —~ — — — ~ iz, BERTHBIIEERRLET.



CONTENTS -

| K
LFRAME COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt e it e e e et e e e e i, 1
ZV—AEE (1)
2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) « .\ttt tte ettt e et e e e e e e e e, 3
ZV—ABF (2)
3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS . ...ttt e e e e e e 5
B ST
4, NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ....... e e 7
S+ EEAEA 4R
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) + . vttt vttt et et et e e e, 9
EUBEFK (1)
6.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) .. oottt ittt et e e e e e 11
EYVBER (2) '
7. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO=38616) +. e, 13
—EBV—/EHRMO-3616/)
8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS ... ..ttt ettt et e et 15
E—i30 T— R
9.PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1} ..ttt et et e e e 17
M XEG% (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ........... e e 19
mx xR (2)
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ...ttt ettt e e e e e e 21
12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS ..\t iv ittt et o e e e e e et e e e e 23
A AEEB
13.LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ...ttt oottt e 25
T A ABEF
14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ..ottt e e, 27
RERERR
15. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . .. ..\ttt et e 29
g X7 -7 VER
16. FULLY—SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . ...ttt e 31
2URT—TIVER
17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO~3604,MO—-3614) ............... e 33
FIT 5B R (MO - 3604,MO~3614 )
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO—=3616) ... ...ttt e, 35
R FHEEHRMO-3616/7)
19.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ..ottt e e e e e e 37
EEERY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...\ttt et et et e e e e e e e 38

58]



1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1)
7V —ABRk (1)




REF.NO _ _NOTE __PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _ _________. LR A S ST 5
1 121-05359 CLOTH PLATE ASM. RE AT Y 1
2 121-02752 CLOTH PLATE ASM. FIET4 I3 (D
3 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIB A AYIYT VY2 (D
4 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING PN % (1
5 €S-0400671-SD  THRUST HOLDER AFXb s (1)
6 SM-8040302-TP . SETSCREW PAZRY* ()
7 119-49005 CLOTH BASE COVER RO AIN - 1
8 S§5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 pAZY* 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
9 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyhz3yh 11/64-40 1

10 SS-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 v7%y" 11/64-40 L=14 1
11 118-10207 - STOPPER FIEAZPIN - N % 1
12 $S§-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IILIRY" 11/64-40 L= 5 2
13 S§58-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FAT XY 9/64-40 L=10 3
14 123-42101 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER R8T £3THN - 1
15 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fat 2y 3/16-28 L=6 2
16 123-44503 * FEED MECHANISM COVER 1774 1
17 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #5233 M4X0.7 L=8 1
18 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW - A X 4
19 B1140-716-000  SPRING b=N D - AR 1
20 122-50601 GASKET A7V7 4N vk 1
21 119-51100 COVER Favry 174 1
22 122~70500 GASKET FaveITI7AN vV 1
23 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW VAN A 4
24 01 121-02307 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RIPR AN - 2 Y 1
25 02 121-02406 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT R AN ~eH ) 1
26 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=b whe7xy" 11/64-40 L= 5 2
27 01 122-86803 CLOTH WASTE COVER RITE AN = (=D =) 1
28 02 122-86902 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIIE IV ~(LV4-) i
29 $8-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 7Ryt 9/64-40 L=5 1
30 121-01515 ‘CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER R)PR AN =Zbyn° - 1
31 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 uyhs+Ih 9/64-40 1
32 $5-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IRy 9/64-40 L=6 2
33 121-01309 LOOPER COVER b=N =An - 1
34 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN W=n3N - vy 7y 1
35 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 pARY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
36 123-44909 LOOPER COVER BRACKET M=N° =hN -ura 1 1
37 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FAT XY M4 L=10 3
38 121-03404 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING I=n° =N ~F¥L p* R 1
39 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 Fam 2%y M4 L=6 1
40 $S-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YIe7%¥" 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
41 121-03206 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE h=N =N -F¥L 44 1
42 121-01408 GUIDE PLATE B=P =AN = AN N 1
43 S§S-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k727" 9/64-40 L=6 1
44 03 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL v I Fav4I-h(16) 1
45 118-02204 RUBBER PLUG FIRLHIN - F -3V A 1
NOTE (3D 01....FOR MO-3604,M0-3614 M0-3604,M0-3614H4

02....FOR MO-3616
03....FOR JE

MO-3616H
JEA






REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO.__________ DESCRILIPTION,  ________. LIRS SRS S 15
1 122-70203 UPPER COVER y7Hn -(H0-3600) 1
2 RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
3 B3530-5565-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77" 330 1
4 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW. ,M5 L=12, FAT XY M5 L=12 7
5 04 121-01952 BELT COVER ASM. A RN - (93) 1
6 04 CM-3002000-A1 CAUTION LABEL(16) Y¥I13F2947-1(16) D
7 04 121-01903 BELT COVER AT RN - D
8 05 121-01903 BELT COVER AN - 1
9 SS-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fat %y 15/64-28 L=12 3

10 04 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Ve yga b 1(ay) 1
11 06 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). A EICEYD 1
12 100-04109 GROUND MARK A AN & 1
13 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1h3F & 4 2
14 01 TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY D=18.7 L=16 1
15 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 b7A%2Y" 11/64-40 L=7 1
16 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8,5X12.5X0.3 FIH AP ¥ % 8.5X12.5X0.3 2
17 B3013-141-HOA  WASHER L{aayy r¥h 2 ¥ 0 % 1
18 123-42002 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET AR AN -2 4 1
19 SS-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 1L=6.1 Yhb7%y 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
20 02 121-02109 SAFETY PLATE A F2 A - 1
21 115-03703 SCREW STUD YF1-F Wb 4
22 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 b7 4% 7.5X19X1.5 4
23 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8,2X15X2 MR h & 8.2X15X2 4
24 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 s 9/32-28 4
25 115-03919 0IL RESERVOIR GASKET 77" 58 IV v¥y 1
26 115-03885 OTL RESERVOIR ASM. 77" 7% 39(73) 1
27 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING - 0y (n
28 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW 223" M8 L=10 (N
29 115-03810 0IL RESERVOIR 77" 3% %) (D
30 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Aty D=12.5 L=4 1
31 TA-1701107-RO  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
32 01 121-04907 SAFETY PLATE AFT A0 - 1
33 118-41350 FILTER BASE ASM. TARA-F 473 1
34 03 121-05201 BELT COVER A AN -(B) 1
35 03 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 whE7%Y" D=4.1 L=20 2
36 122-71904 SHELTER PLATE JYADN Y 1
37 TA-1120804-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
38 122-70302 UPPER COVER GASKET YIHIN =D ¥y 1
39 123-45203 SIDE COVER JIRIAN - 1

40 121-00301 SIDE COVER GASKET PTRIAN N 9%y 1

41 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW SESA 3

42 SM-1040801-SC ~ SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥73%Y° M4X0.7 L=8 1

43 S§-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyH7E Wb 15/64-28 1

44 122-58000 BUSH AFI AN -7 v¥a 1

NOTE (#:32) 01....FOR MO-3604,M0~3614 MO0-3604,M0-3614F4

02....FOR MO-3616
03....FOR JE
04....FOR JAPAN
05....FOR EXPORT

06....FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE)

MO-3616F3
JER

HAH

faedd

B A (JEIZBR <)



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. __ _ . DESCRIPTION _________. LA S SRR L S
1 01 123-43406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DASN 1
2 " 01 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATRY 3
3 02 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FARY 3
4 02 123-43505 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAS 1
5 121-08403 GASKET DA&L N y¥Y 1
6 01 BI1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D pEVIVE SES IS 41 VA 1
7 02 SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING RS TN 4V 1
8 121-08007 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAaN 1
9 121-24509 STOPPER (R) A=pn -ayh TV A I¥ 2

10 121-07108 CRANKSHAFT Y2377 1
11 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. 9T AZVH 73 1
12 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YIe74y 11/64-40 L=18 (N
13 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
14 121-09153 CONNECTING ROD ASM. AYJN g myh 73 1
15 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 vhe54y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
16 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Yhe72y* 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
17 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER RS AN 807 AR D) 1
18 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B yay 7 ¥ -AN 7Y B 1
19 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. gIN-N -8YYF (J3) 1
20 * SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 vhe74y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
21 * SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 vhe73Y* 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
22 * SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nYEITHE W M6 L=12 (D
23 121-24400 STOPPER (L) AN 1] N P I 2 2
24 01 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A Yah-n =495 A(23) 1
25 * SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YIe73¥" 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
26 * SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Yk 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
27 * SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 aIRI7HE W M6 L=12 (1)
28 02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASHM., B ah-N =497 B /3 1
29 * SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Yhe75Y -11/64-40 L=18 (2)
30 * SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 vhe74v" 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
31 03 SS-7112420-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 Yhb7%¥" 11/64-40 L=24 3
32 121-08106 O0IL ADJUSTING BAR 1YayFaveyE v 1
33 SS-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 N AYN Y 5
34 04 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C NZR0 O (C) 1
35 04 SS-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 b33y 11/64-40 L=18 3
36 03 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N 3¥ I % 4.5X8,5X1 3
37 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B iy s & ATV B 1
38 115-10609 WASHER VIV R 1
39 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FII A b 526.4X33.9X3.5 1
40 R0-3473501-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
41 122-71706. THRUST HOLDER ATANI 1
42 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW Fat 33 M5 L=8 3
43 122-80103 OIL SHIELD VESA S AR, 1
44 118-11205 HANDWHEEL A NI MY A 1
45 SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PARY” 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
46 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER b7 A % T6X20X4 1
47 SS-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ayhrE v 9/32-28 L=16 1
438 03 119-56307 HAND WHEEL B AR (B) 1
- NOTE (%) 01....FOR MO-3604,M0-3614 MO-3604,M0-3614F

02....FOR MO-3616
03....FOR EXPORT
04....FOR JAPAN

MO-3616/

B A
HAH

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM., ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

MR, Ty FOADEXITRY X,



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
#EREhEhBE 4R




05,...FOR M0-3604,M0-3616
06....FOR MO-3604,M0-3614
07....FOR MO-3614,M0-3616
08....FOR JE(MO-3604)
09....FOR JE(M0-3614,40-3616)

M0-3604,M0-3616H
M0-3604,M0-3614F
M0-3614,M0-3616/8
JE(HO0-3604)H
JE(MO-3614,40-3616)H

REF.NO . _MOTE __ _PARTNO. . _ DESCRLPTION _________| LY. A A aty .
1 122-80707 FEED FORKED CRANK ISZANUYESE VY 1
2 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 oYhs7+%y° M6 L=14 1
3 122-80806 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM Y PANS 45 1
4 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 oyyy7733 M6 L=14 1
5 SS-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 MAZY" 9/64-40 L=5 2
6 122-87108 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT NIV YT S 1
7 122-80202 BUSHING, FRONT NN g JRIARD 1
8 122-80301 BUSHING, REAR NIV I FTIARN 1
9 CS~-1201010~SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 . ZFAMr D=12 W=10 /3 2

10 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 pAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
11 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C 797434 159y C 1
12 01 121-09955 LINK PIN C ASM. MR 9Yvre vC(23) 2
13 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK a3y (0.1)
14 123-44859 NEEDLE HOLDER ASM, nNYE 9(23) 1
15 122-80509 NEEDLE HOLDER Wr (1)
16 123-44800 NEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING INFIE LT (1)~
17 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 pA%Y" M4 L=6 1
18 05 122-81101 -NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE RIS L1 1
19 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa* 23 11/64-40 L=5 1
20 03 122-81200 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE ZRYN INIL T VA 1
21 04 122-81309 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER AR VINEIY L 1
22 05 122-81705 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE MLRFYE Y AN 1
23 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FAaT R 1
24 03 122-81804 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE ZFYN INDTYE VAN 1
25 04 122-81903 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE CHAIN LOOP =3 aghynILbTVR v AN 1
26 121-12108 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE STAND NN TYH A 4 1
27 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Far 2y ‘ 2
28 SS-6080720-SP SCREW L33y 1/8-44 L=T7 1
29 122-80608 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER MR AR % 1
30 06 122-80905 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A MNAMIZANTY I A 1
31 121-10904 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE NAMNFI A A 1
32 121-10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING MAMNYI A R 1
33 SD-0280401-SL HINGE SCREW D=2.8 H=4 4 vty D=2.8 H=4 1
34 04 122-81002 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B NIAMEHIL TV F4B 1
35 02 122-81408 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SRS Y148 1
36 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 5%y 9/64-40 L=6 2
37 03 122-81507 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE ZRYN INYLDFVE 1
38 04 122-81606 TAKE-UP LEVER, CHAIN LOOPER =¥ anhyny{hrve v 1
39 02 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MA%Y® 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
40 02 MDC-270Bl1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 N DCX27 #l11 1
4] 07 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 pAZY" 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
42 07 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 f11 n) DCX27 #11 2
43 121-12207 COVER N AvYaghnt - 1
44 121-12306 FELT A IS VUEVNAS ] W 1
45 122-53308 FELT B MAYYa7chbh B 1
46 BT-0600402-EA 0IL TUBE F1-7° 0.1
47 TA-0951301-R0O RUBBER PLUG pALY 1
48 08 MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NM75 nY) B-27 75 1
49 02 121-48607 NEEDLE CLAMP 13 yn Y pgp A 1
50 03 121-48706 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE ZRYN ) AYRA 1
51 04 121-49803 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER =¥ ayhy AR A 1
52 122-80400 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK W ANV 1
53 09 MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NM75 M) B-27 75 2
54 R0O-1082401-00 RUBBER RING (Vo 1
NOTE (3£32) 01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BIRPAEGHE

02....FOR M0-3604 MO-3604 /8

03....FOR M0O-3614 MO-3614H

04....FOR M0-3616 MO-3616/4



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

EUBEMR (1)




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _____.__. LS S (TR 1> S
1 02 118-27367 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM. yatyyesy /3 1
2 02 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ayhr7+E b M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
3 02 118-27318 MAIN FEED ROCKER VEY. VA LS (1)
4 122-73009 MAIN FEED LINK VEv VUL MY 1
5 SD-0720601-TH  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 6.0 & vxy D=7.24 H=6 1
6 122-82703 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO 1203 IRIARN 1
7 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
8 122-84303 FORKED LINK W VANESL YoV 1
9 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 oYaI7+Ry M6 L=14 1

10 CS-095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 A5AMT D=9 .53 W=8 /3 2
11 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)
12 122-82802 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA X703 JTRAAN 1
13 122-83008 FEED SHAFT 1093 ) 1
14 $S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 w53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
15 122-82604 CRANK ROD 17075y ay e 1
16 0l 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B LY INN UM 1
17 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. TIVHAYY & 4 (J3) 1
18 121-18808 RATCHET GEAR SFzyby ¥ (D
19 $S-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=6.5 (D
20 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 e5%y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (N
21 SD-0260271-SP° HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 BYFY D=2.6 0=2.7 (D
22 B1604-704-000 RATCHET PAWL S5 VAN (1
23 PS-0300132-XH  SPRING PIN 3X13 A7V ey (2)
24 $S-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 Ihe33y 11/64-40 L=8 (2)
25 121-16307 FEED CAM BLOCK 27944 hrax (D
26 121-16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM YIEEASET (1
27 121-16216 FEED CAM 17954 (1)
28 121-16117 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY TIVHAYY & 4 (1
29 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING 52T AFIN 1
30 121-17107 RATCHET GEAR SPRING SFzyby ¥ A% 1
31 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 v3xy° 1/8-44 1=2.5 1
32 118-28704 SLIDE BLOCK DAV VA VbW 1
33 B1652-704-000  SPRING 2 e VIV 1
34 B1654-704-000 WASHER b o2 VI AL o 1
35 B1651-704-000 FELT 1% &Y 7INb 1
36 122-87603 PUSH BUTTON STUD IIF AT Y I
37 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 FAT 2y M4 L=14 1
38 TA-1030402-R0O  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 A%y D=10.3 L=4 1
39 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C 1297434 45y y C 1

40 03 118-24067 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM. JaxnvyF (J%) 1

41 115-30110 MAIN FEED ROCKER Y2y s (1)

42 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5%0.8 L=12 uyhs7+k W M5X0.8 L=12 (1)

43 118-24018 PIN VEY. VRSl A (1

44 119-48601 WASHER B Y2xIIIF ¥ B 2(B) (n

45 NS-6620320-SP NUT 3/16-32 ayhriyh 3/16-32 (1)

NOTE (&)

01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

02....FOR EXPORT
03....FOR JAPAN

—10 —

BRMASERES
Bt A
=



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
EUBMR (2) ’

—-11 —



04....FOR M0-3604,M0-3614

-192 —

M0-3604,M0-36144

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . _____ DESCRIPTION _________| S S SR 2
1 118-27409 FEED BAR SHAFT I-p -py Wy s 1
2 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FAC Ry 1
3 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8XI t39 4 % 3.7X8X1 2
4 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 Mty D=8X4.5 1
5 B1624-704-000 SLIDE BLOCK I-} -3y HI hrav 1
6 118-28050 COLLAR ASH. IV h7- I3 I
7 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAXY* 11/64-40 L=3.5 (D
8 01 118-82107 MAIN FEED DOG JaFsIN 1
9 02 119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG yatyyn (F-25) 1

10 03 118-82800 MAIN FEED DOG Ity 1
11 SS-9111050-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uYATE Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 I
12 04 118-87106 AUXILIARY FEED DOG Y 79N 1
13 03 118-87403 AUXILIARY FEED DOG ¥ 3k 1
14 $5-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 A2y 1/8-44 1=6.4 1
15 121-17461 MAIN FEED BAR ASH. P2y VAEVISV I VICEY) 1
16 T21-17511 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR Vi VAEIS [¢))]
17 121-17412 MAIN FEED BAR Yaryyavhe vy (n
18 01 B1657-804-00T DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TN 1
19 02 119-49906 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG T7747IN (F-25) 1
20 03 121-72805 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIEIIN 1
21 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 O7A7% Ab 11/64-40 L=9.5 I
22 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef 2p27 5 1
23 118-26310 ADJUSTING LINK Fp* oFavreyyvy 1
24 SD-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 & v3y D=7.2 H=2.7 1
25 118-28563 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. 7IR7I97 (43) 1
26 118-25304 PIN Y VLA (D
27 118-26401 PIN COVER VELVAAANL (n
28 $S-6080410-3P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 v33y° 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
29 118-28514 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. V2L VAV (n
30 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyHs7}E b M5X0.8 L=12 )
31 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK MEF IE ¥ yvi{an T
32 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 eI A % 6.2X13X1 1
33 B1647-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT 3 - @yIIvh 1
34 B1646-704-000-A  DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW 3 - B vEY 1
35 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YWkI5y" 3/32-56 L=3 6
36 121-19756 RUBBER PLATE ASN. Y977 X0 A(J3) I
a7 121-19806 RUBBER PREESSER PLATE 77" 7% MyIia 1
38 121-19608 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 77 5591 1
39 121-19905 RUBBER COVER 77 3%0T M A 1
40 121-20002 RUBBER BASE PLATE 77 3303 A 444 1
41 SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 wILTzY" 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
42 121-19400 RUBBER CASE ® Uy va Ar-% 1
43 118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBBER,LOWER JHTT 5T b 1
44 $S-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 TIE33y 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
45 122-82901 FEED BAR SUPPORT VAN Vs % 2 2
46 121-19509 RUBBER ¥ Uy VT A 1
47 118-27904 RUBBER 2y VI A 1
48 R0-4801201-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
49 118-28308 SUPPORT THROAT PLATE N AYYI 1
50 SL-4051231-5C SCREW M5 L=12 PP RVEFA 23T M5 L=12 2
51 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4%0.8 t7¥ & % 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
52 SM-4041055-SP SCREW #A* 33" M4 L=10 4
53 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k33" 9/64-40 L=6 4
54 118-28605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER #p DFavEYYF 1
55 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v3xy° 1/4-40 L=11 1
56 B1645-704-000-A  BUSHING N - FIRITT AN |
57 R0-0601501-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
58 119-91502 SPRING P GFIFRILN N R 1
59 122-83255 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. b GFIVYY SHYT Y 1
60 SS-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FA %Y 9/64-40 L=5 2
61 123-83107 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION SVEEVASREILE] 1
62 115-29005 STOPPER Fp* -F3-2Y APIA° - 2
NOTE (#E) 01....FOR M0-3604 M0-3604/8
02....FOR M0-3614 M0-3614/8
03....FOR MO-3616 %0-3616/8



EHR)—/BE{RMO-3616/)

7. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO-3616)

S -13-



NOTE (%)

0l....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

—-14 —

BRPAEGRS

REF.NQ _ NOTE ___PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________. LSRN SN SR 4 .
1 B2103-816-0A0  SLIDER ARM ASM. SASVES VAR AV (/5 A 1
2 B2103-816-000-B CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM AL VAV b (N
3 SS-7110720-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YIe32¥" 11/64-40 L=7 (N
4 118-29751 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN = avhvhra et vi3 (N
5 B2105-816-000  CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK =¥ 2=y BTN (1)
6 122-84105 CHAIN LOOPER ROD = avhvayh 1
7 SD-0720803-TH  STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 & vEy 1
8 01 B2119-816-B00  BEARING B = a-fv uyh 7YV B 1
g 123-42309 BRACKET =¥ avhvaT YA % 1

10 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 U7+ b M5X0.8 L=12 1
11 B2111-716-000 BUSHING, REAR SRS VPR AT PY Y 1
12 122-83404 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT = avhvy ) 1
13 115-39061 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM =¥ a-hy 3N =957 43 1
14 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oYhs73% b M5X0.8 L=12 (N
15 SS-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FA 3y 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
16 01 122-58505 PIN,LONG =¥ avhvayht e v (Fan) 1
17 123-42200 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIV. LINK =¥ avhvavht vyvy 1
18 01 122-59008 PIN, SHORT =¥ avhvanh g v(&y) 1
18 121-21612 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET VAN -ANE ¥ 1
20 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 7%y 11/64-40 L=6.5 3
21 S5-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FA 27 1/8-44 1=6.4 1
22 121-22008 BUSHING, FRONT =3 a9y JXIAAN 1
23 B2525-352-000  OIL SEAL RING h=n3" 7 FAMT-0 1
24 118-29405 CHAIN LOOPER =¥ avky h-n 1
25 SS-9110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 oI sE b 1
26 122-83503 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM =¥ avhvih-n -9 1
27 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 9vr ey 2X6 1
28 B2531-704-000  WASHER IITUF IAYIIY- 1
29 SS-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyarE b 15/64-28 1



8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

Fob—r5, T—/3BEER
rTTTT TS

~

- 15—



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. A IR S * 1> S
1 122-54009 BUSHING, REAR =n =3 JTRARN 2
2 06 CS-103121A-SH COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=12 A5AMF D=10.32 W=12 73 2
3 $S-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 AR 1/4-40 L=4.5 (4)
4 B2507-804-000-B BUSHING, FRONT A=N3 7 YT 2
5 121-22404° UPPER LOOPER SHAFT YL N -3 ) 1
[ “SM-6061200-SP SCREW P73y W6 L=12 2
7 01 122-73355 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM, YUb-n =B 4h $¥rrs 1
8 02 122-73454 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B ASM. YR-» -3 4N HHIBIR 1
9 01 118-33613 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT YUR-A A {h (1)

10 02 118-93302 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT B yl-n 4N HI B (D
11 122-73108 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE LTS M €))]
12 122-73207 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER YIh-N -4 % (1)
13 118-42101 OIL FELT /2 2D M A S 1Y 1
14 121-23410 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT JRN-N - ) 1
15 $S-9090410-TP SCREW oyArE W 1
16 0T TT9-91601 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER TIH-N -F 1% 78 |
17 02 B2515-704-00B UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B YIL-NF 4NV 74 B I
18 $S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ThtI3y° 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
19 118-33308 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Y-~ ANTYH 1
20 $S-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FA Y 9/64-40 L=6 1
71 03 118-31757 PIN ASY. TU-NE ¥ €Y U3 T
22 118-31708 OIL WICK STOPPER BALL 2y Y (1
23 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy (0.1)
24 CQ-2000000-00 01L WICK ayy (0.1)
25 01  122-84402 LOOPER HOLDER, A YYh-N -UF A 1
75 SS-9I5TZI0-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.38 TTH7% Wb 15/64-28 |
27 $8-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 uyhyE Wb 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
28 02 122-84501 LOOPER HOLDER, B Yyh-N° =97 B 1
29 $§-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyh7% W 15/64-28 1
30 $5-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5,5 oyArE Wb 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
31 T18-33506 TOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP FE-N 7T Y T
32 121-24004 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT YIh-N -FYE Y IF 1
33 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IHeIEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
34 $S5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 vI3¥ 1/8-44 L=4 1
35 118-31906 PIN F -y a{eey 1
36 06 TI5-3T807 GAUGE TI-NF Ar P -9 T
37 07 119-91809 GAUGE YUR-N B AN Hry -y 1
38 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
39 121-23907 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT YI BN ~{MVH ¥ 1
40 $S-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 I3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
41 121-23808 TOUPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER =N =FVE THn - I
42 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT2FY M4 L=6 2
43 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Yah-n ANTVH 1
44 $S-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Yh3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
45 121-23659 - OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. W=N - AN 2F I8 Y 93 1
it B2508-704-000 OIT. SEAL VN T T EANTN 1
47 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING YYh-N Y 7 T BY 1
48 $S-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vI37 9/64-40 L=6 4
49 118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE yk-N {MVH Fa- 1
50 $§-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 TILIFY 9/64-40 L=8 1
51 TI8=90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD FENIEY Y7 i
52 $S-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 525 2
53 119-99307 LOWER LOOPER AN - 1
54 $S8-6090620-TP SCREW 575 1
55 118-33209 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT NN Ve y sy 1
56 $S-7110840-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IS5y 11764-40 L=7.8 T
57 122-87306 LOWER LOOPER ARM YaR-N -y H5 1
58 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 A7° Yy ey 3X6 1
59 B2531-704-000 WASHER IV U5 ATV - 1
60 $8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 avhrEk Wb 15/64-28 1
61 07 CS-103T21A-3H TOLTAR ASM, D=10.32 W=12 Z5AN07 D=10.32 W=12 73 I
62 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 PAZY 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
63 02 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER YYh-n — 1
64 04 118-88104 UPPER LOOPER YIh-n 1
65 05 119-99208 UPPER LOOPER Yyh-n - 1
66 121-30%03 OIL FELT TI-N ~%2937Thh T
67 121-30704 FELT HOLDER YIh-n ~¥a927zhh FHz 1
68 $5-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 L33y 3/32-56 L=3 1
69 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 23y 0.1

NOTE (#&)

01....FOR M0-3604,M0-3616
02....FOR M0-3614

03....SELECTING PART FOR F1T TOLERANCE

04....FOR M0-3604,M0-3616
(NEEDLE #9,#11,#14)
05....FOR M0-3604,M0-3616
(NEEDLE #14,#16,#18)
06....FOR M0-3604,M0-3614
07....FOR MO-3616

—16 —

M0-3604,M0-3616 4
MO-3614H
BRMAGHSR
M0-3604 ,M0-3616 /4
(FrBF49,#11,414)
M0-3604,M0-36164
(81 & FH#14,#16,4#18)
M0-3604,M0-3614F
MO-3616 1



9. PRE
SSER
F
OOT COMPONEN
TS (1)

1

o

ég%%éﬁ%

« 57 @w’@

38

- 17~



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. . DESCRLIPTION ... LN S
1 122-82257 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASH. FHIEETH N -8 473 1
2 122-82208 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND AHLLE7S N -4 4 (1)
3 122-82307 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER FHIEETS Un - (1)
4 122-82406 STOPPER FHIYF Zhyne - (1)
5 SM-7040550-SP  SCREW M4 L=5 YILIEY° M4 L=5 (2)
6 SD-0640246-SP _ HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4 F Vi D=6.35 H=2.4 )
7 PS-0300142-KH  SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 A7V ey 3K14 (1
8 122-82505 SPRING AYICETY N R )
9 SM-6030350-SD  SCREW M3 L=2.9 k53" M3 L=2.9 (1

10 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA° %Y 11/64-40 L=7 2
11 122-87207 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW FFIFaveIRy T
12 121-15903 PRESSER® SPRING FHIN 1
13 121-14807 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT AHT FavEyFvh 1
14 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER AyeFareyEy ¥ 1
15 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 pAZY" M4X0.7 L=4 1
16 RO-1100901-00  RUBBER RING 7% T
17 121-14906 PRESSER BAR COVER AHTF Y AN - 1
18 RO-1100901-00  RUBBER RING oy 2
19 122-82109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING Ay 9A 1
20 121-14468 PRESSER BAR ASM. Ao 973 1
21 SS-§T10510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=b NEY 11/64-40 L=5 I
22 B1534-804-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT AYIYF ey Yy 1
23 121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT s anall/ 1
24 121-13304 BUSHING APTY R4 1
25 $S-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 v5%y° 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
76 118-19414 LIFTING HOOK AFLT T 797 1
27 SM-6061200-SP  SCREW 557" M6 L=12 1
28 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 \ mYRsFIh M6 1
29 118-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING AHIoF 1
30 121-13403 LIFTING ARM ATV IRFANF 1
31 121-13403 LIFTING ARM AT IR I
32 $S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 OYH7E Wb 15/64-28 1
33 SS-7161040-SP  SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 IILIEFY 1/4-24 L=9.5 1
34 118-19315 LIFTING LEVER AHI7y UN - 1
35 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW AYIFY VN - 3 1
36 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING I UN - N X I
37 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 OYH739h 11/64-40 1
38 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TILIEY” 11/64-40 L=14 1
39 B1529-804-000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO AFIFH U - ZRYNC - 1
40 $S-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 3% 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

- 18 —



10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

wE 2B/ (2)

50

—-19 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ____ ___._ DESCRIPTION _________1 L S SR i S
1 122-53811 PRESSER FOOT ARM Aoy 1
2 B1528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER 1hIn 1
3 $8-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 YWe533" 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 01 118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AT 73 1
5 118-72009" PRESSER FOOT HINGE THzeyy (1)
[ S8-6090650-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 €55y 9/64-40 L=6 43
7 B1530-804-000 STOPPER a2 AN 2 (1)
8 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 v b % 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
9 $5-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YALFXY 3/32-56 L=5.5 (n

10 $S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 v5%y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
11 BI511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT FTHIF A €3]
12 B1507-804-C00 PRESSER F0OT FHr (1)
13 $S-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YRy 1/8-44 L=4.9 n
14 B1508-804-00B SPRING T MY % (1)
15 B1509-804-C00 STITCH TONGUE {hAN V& 4 (1)
16 $3-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 15758 €Y
17 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD -h A ()
18 118-20701 FINGER GUARD e -y e))
19 02 121-52468 PRESSER FOOT., (FINGER GUARD). FHLEyT v(2e F -h V%) 1
20 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE T¥Ieyy (1)
21 35-6090650-SP SCREW 9764-40 L=6 €%y 9764-40 L=6 )]
22 B1530-804-000 _STOPPER AT ZbYN - (1)
23 WP-0250516-8D WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 e5¥ I % 2.5X6X0.5 (N
24 $S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 I3y ©3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
25 $S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 v739" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
78 BISTT-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT FHIR % @))
27 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT iz (1)
28 $8-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YALFZY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (n
29 B1508-804-00B SPRING AT MY 3 (1)
30 121-60008 STITCH TONGUE b IV 4 (1)
31 3S-6060440-TP SCREW 3732-56 L=3.5 1550 n
32 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD F-Ap A (1)
33 118-20701 FINGER GUARD ey -y (1)
34 04 121-53763 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I avktIrya v(ae b - v¥ 1
35 121-56907 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ avRyI kv (1)
36 SS-6050650-SF SCREW 9764-40 L=6 5%y 9/64-40 L=6 @3]
37 121-64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT Y0 A¥z (n
38 121-67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT =2 VAL N 3 (1)
39 B1513-816-000 NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 28" VYT vy ¥y b (1
40 121-67409 HINGE PIN I ATHE eyy by (1)
41 T2T-82202 PRESSER FOOT ¥ IFFT e
42 121-67607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING ALY N % (1)
43 121-67508 HINGE SCREW =2 kL ey 3y (D
44 $5-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 v5%y* 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)
45 B1514-816-000 SCREW AHIoF ~ i MRy (1)
16 T2T-67706 PRESSER FOOT STFFT €]
47 121-15408 FINGER GUARD ey -p (1)
48 05 B1539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE AT 27444 1
49 05 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t73%" 3/32-56 L=3.5 1
50 03 118-76869 PRESSER FOOT ASM. T 73 1
51 TI8=72009 PRESSER FOUT HINGE Ty )
52 $5-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v3xy" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
53 B1530-804-000 STOPPER AT AN - (1)
54 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 eI B % 2.5X6X0.5 (D
55 $S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IIe33y” 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
56 $5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 t337° 3732-56 L=1.9 g
57 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT BBV A (1)
58 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT pyp (1
59 $S-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 INLIRY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (D
60 B1508-804-00B SPRING AT MIYIN 7 (1)
61 BI509-814-00P STTTCH TONGUE TNAN TR A (m
62 S5-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 L33y (D
63 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD pia 1N (D
64 118-20701 FINGER GUARD aeh-h (1)
NOTE (¥:22) 01....FOR M0-3604 M0-3604

02....FOR MO-3614(FOR JAPAN) MO-3614( B AH)

03....FOR M0-3614(FOR EXPORT) MO-3614 (s H)

04....FOR MO-3616 M0-3616

05....SPECIAL ORDER PART B BITESCER &

(FOR M0-3604,M0-3614)

-920 —

(M0-3604,M0-3614H)



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

kA FEER

M s ® o  ~ o e o LTS TTTST
_ n n n n
st¢ [ m% :
n = .As
_@WV * |
\ - N NIy :
Mo Y 8 o TR T TTe e o T T LTI l
| ¥ < <+ < _
| D) e _
_@WW- |
© T NN NI |
N T e YT T e T e TN Te e T T o T T |
. wm wm wm wm _
¥ |

MO0-3604

42

31 yo-3614
MO-3616

—-21 -



REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION _________. LIPS S SR
1 SM-4050855-8P SCREW Fa* 3y M5 L=8 1
2 B3113-352-000 MOUNTING BRACKET JAR-R 4D BBV PIYSE A 1
3 B2401-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE JA4h b -hy 1
4 B2402-716-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE IR -hY TV 1
5 SS-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 233" 15/64-28 L=5 1
6 122-86050 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. JALDFIGIH IV Y 1
7 122-86308 TENSION POST NUT JA4bFavv b (D
8 122-86506 ROTATING STOPPER JA{MFayTFyhYTYh A (n
9 122-86407 TENSION SPRING YA AR 3 ()

10 122-86605 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFay337 (2)
11 122-86209 THREAD TENSION FELT PZZS =T VETIN (1)
12 122-86001 THREAD TENSION POST YA F2IIE 9 (n
13 122-86100 THREAD GUIDE Fa97¥ 74TV (D
14 122-83701 THREAD GUIDE A IRAPAMPTYFMA 1
15 $5-4090415-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FATRY 9/64-40 L=4 3
16 122-33800 THREAD GUIDE B YR PTYF(B 1
17 122-83602 THREAD GUIDE BASE JRAMIMPTVHE 4 1
18 122-83909 THREAD GUIDE HOOK JAL{MIAYA 1
19 SD-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 Vi 1
20 PS-0200052-KH SPRING PIN 2,3X5 A7 Yy 2,355 1
21 * 123-47b55 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. JEMIAYIT Y 1
22 122-87405 SHAFT JEAMIAT 7 1
23 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 hA%Y* 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
24 122-84006 THREAD GUIDE JEANTIH 1
25 SS-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FaT 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1
26 121-21307 THREAD GUIDE SPRING AMTYFHA 4 PART 3 1
27 WZ-0640312-K0 WAVED WASHER FIN A F % 6.4X11X0.3 1
28 SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT Y 9/64-40 L=4 1
29 122-88502 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FagHvAbTY A 1
30 SH-1030601-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥723%y M3X0.5 L=6 3
31 122-84857 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION S ENSEVZENIE)) 1
32 122-85102 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW 1hFadyyvi(¥) ()
33 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N R79Ya (n
34 122-84808 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW {MFaIIn 3 (%) (D
35 122-85409 TENSION DISK PRESSER 1M a9tz (1)
36 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1hFa9In ¥ 7z (1)
37 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M Favrds (2)
38 122-85805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER {MFavy Ay (n
39 122-85300 TENSION POST 1M Favyh 9 (n
40 122-85904 THREAD GUIDE Fayy¥d b7V (1)
41 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayAyFyh 11/64-40 (D
42 122-84758 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION ADFITIN RV 9(TH) 1
43 122-85003 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED 1hFa9y933(7h) (1
44 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NR7YYa (1)
45 122-84709 TENSION SPRING, RED 1bFagyn 2(74) (1)
46 122-85409 TENSION DISK PRESSER RS EVM &7 5 (1)
47 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFIIIN 3P 7ahd (n
48 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hFavyys (2)
49 122-85805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER S EVME S (D
50 122-85300 TENSION POST {bF297F 9 (1)
51 122-85904 THREAD GUIDE Fauy¥ b7V (D
52 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhsiyh 11/64-40 (1)
53 122-84956 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION AMFa9IN° 35y 9(71) 1
54 122-85201 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 1hFavyIRI(TE) (N
55 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NR7 91 (1)
56 122-84907 TENSION SPRING, BLUE {bFayyn 2(7%) (1)
57 122-85409 TENSION DISK PRESSER {bFavyistiz n
58 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {bFaIIN 2¥ 7zhb (n
59 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hFayyss (2)
60 122-85805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER {hFavy2’ AR (1
61 122-85300 TENSION POST S EVZ 3] (1)
62 122-85904 THREAD GUIDE Fauyy 7 p7vI4 @)
63 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhsFyh 11/64-40 (1)
64 S§-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 TALI3y" 11/64-40 L=T7 1

—-99 —



12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
kX 2R

— 923 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. _ . __. DESCRIPTION _________. RS S SR L4
1 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C 2797834 5vie v C 1
2 122-86704 FEED FORKED ARM YYARTAN AT 1
3 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 nyhs7+%3 M6 L=14 1
4 121-32502 BUSHING, REAR YIAZT 7 GIarA) 1
5 CS-111101E-SH  COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=10 A7Ab97-D=11.11 W=10 73 1
6 SS-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
7 121-32304 ENIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT AX 97T 1
8 06 SS-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 Fat 2y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
9 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT YIAZN AN "7 1

10 115-66809 OTL SEAL YIARY" 7 FAWT-h 1
11 121-32403 BUSHING, FRONT YIAZRT 7 YLAAN 1
12 02 SS-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L%y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
13 02 121-33302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A E7A% $32(A) 1
14 02 118-45609 KNIFE LIAZ 1
15 07 S§S-9090813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 oyhrE bh 9/64-40 L=8 1
16 07 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L7 4 % 3.7X8X0.3 1
17 03 118-45708 KNIFE LFAZ 1
18 03 121-33401 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT LIAZ $HI 1
19 03 SS-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 k7% 11/64-40 L=16 1
20 04 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIAZFT 1
21 04 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE YIAZ 1
22 06 115-65702 WASHER YIAZFT ¥ " % 1
23 06 S$S-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FA* %Y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
24 06 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YYAZFHT 1
25 06 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER YIAZIN - 1
26 04 SS-9111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 oyAa7E hh 11/64-40 L=16 1
27 05 118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIAZFFT 1
28 05 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE YPAZ i
29 05 SS-9112310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 nYh7E b 11/64-40 L=23 1

SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE ZER» A & &
02....FOR M0-3604,M0-3614(FOR JAPAN) M0-3604,M0-3614( H&H)
03....FOR MO-3616(FOR JAPAN) MO-3616(HA&HE)
04....FOR M0-3604,M0-3614(FOR EXPORT) MO-3604,M0-3614 (&)
05,...FOR M0-3616(FOR EXPORT) MO-3616 (& H )

NOTE (#&F) 01....

06....FOR EXPORT
07....FOR JAPAN

—~ 924 —

WA
HAH



13.LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
T A AEHR

- 95 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE = __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________. (SR S SR (S
1 $S-2110910-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 YA#53y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
2 01 R4200-JOE-DAO THROAT PLATE ASM. MTA(23) 1
3 118-06304 PLUG ISEE Y2 (2)

4 02 R4305-JOE-EAO THROAT PLATE ASM. NLA(23) 1
5 118-06304 PLUG N {274 (2)
6 03 R4508-JOE-DAD THROAT PLATE ASK. INEZIC)) 1
7 118-06304 PLUG INEL vl (2)
8 122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT N5 4 (B)SYT 1
9 SM-4051055-SP SCREW FAT 2y 2

10 10 122-57267 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. FIARNYYIEL (73) 1
1 09 122-57366 LOWER ENIFE BRACKET ASN. EAZVIVTRL (7)) T
12 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER JHERAN FpAA (1
13 118-06304 PLUG N1 A74 (1
14 $S$-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IWLF3y" 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
15 118-46607 SPRING JRAR AN T N % (1)
16 121-32619 LOWER ENIFE BRACKET PZEISIZE Y M
17 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A MILAR £ A (1)
18 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t73y° 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
19 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B FIE AL FHYVT A B (1N
20 121-03602 RUBBER PLUG A FIE A FIYYT LA (n
21 10 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YEAZ AGAN T 7 §))
22 $5-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhrk Ah 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
23 121-33104 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE AR FHT (1)
24 10 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER YRAZZFAN Y 7 YYD A (1)
25 $$-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IhLFRy” 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)
26 09 121-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YEAZ ATV Y M
27 09 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER AR AFAN Y ITYR R (1)
28 121-33708 HOLDER PIN NGFIYIE Y (2)
29 8§-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 L3y 15/64-28 L=11 (1
30 B1423-804-000 UPPER PLATE NMALh F3-3F 5 9944 (1)
31 B1422-804-000 PIN N N VN - Y §))
32 118-46805 HOLDER PIN $¥rec y (0
33 118-46003 LOWER KNIFE IRAZ . 1
34 $S-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t53y" 15/64-28 L=14 2
35 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER NYFHHT 1
36 07 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD YLz T
37 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IWLS53y” 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
38 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YhEIXY” 9/64-40 L=6 1
39 08 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD INL2; 1
40 09 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER ISii 1
41 09 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER YL 1
42 09 S$S-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 I3y 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
43 09 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER VL2 1
44 09 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 WLy 9/64-40 L=4.6 1
45 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 €533 11/64-40 L=6 2
16 122-87801 THROAT PLATE BASE C NAEF 1(C) 1
47 118-04606 RUBBER PLUG FIE AR -IVT A 1
48 04 R4200-J6E-DO00 THROAT PLATE NI 1
49 05 R4305-J6E-E00 THROAT PLATE VT 1
50 06 R4508-J6E-DOO THROAT PLATE YL 1
NOTE (#:32) 01....FOR MO-3604 MO-3604F
02....FOR ¥0-3614 M0-3614/
03....FOR M0-3616 M0-36165

04....FOR MO-3604(FOR JSP)
05....FOR MO-3614(FOR JSP)
06....FOR MO-3616(FOR JSP)
07....FOR M0O-3604,M0-3604(FOR JSP)
08....FOR M0-3614,40-3614(FOR JSP)
09....FOR M0-3616,M0-3616(FOR JSP)
10....FOR M0-3604,40-3604(FOR JSP)
MO0-3614,40-3614(FOR JSP)

- 926 —

MO-3604(JSPF)
MO-3614(JSPFH)
MO-3616(JSPFH)
MO-3604/,M0-3604 (JSPA)
MO-3614/8,M0-3614(JSPFI)
MO-36168,M0-3616(JSPR)
MO-3604/8,M0-3604 (JSPRI)
MO-3614/ ,M0-3614(JSPA)



14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

TR E R

D

19

18‘5

—97—



REF.NO _NOTE ___PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _ ________ | SO S S ' SN
1 122-75962 OIL PUMP ASM. sayak V7 Arya v 1
2 122-56103 WORM GEAR TE-A% Y (1
3 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY* 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
4 $Q-1150453-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° VYIIRY (n
5 $Q-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW FI-7 VYIIRY (1)
6 121-30308 OILING PIN INIEXVEAY, 1
7 121-30407 01L FELT M) ¥avae® v 7zikb 1
8 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 MYy D=4X4.5 L=3 1
9 SM-8050402-TP  SCREW MRy 1

10 118-34603 01L SUPPLY BUSH 2 %p° Vxava7 yYa 1
11 122-52706 OIL SUPPLY FELT B Ee vEa927Thh 0.1
12 BP-3000002-00  VINYL PIPE (A0 7.5 v 0.2
13 BP-3000002-00  VINYL PIPE L z-hne 47 0.3
14 122-56004 0IL TUBE HOLDER ISEVARNS 4
15 $SQ-0000451-MZ  CONNECTING. SCREW N A7 LYEIRY 1
16 SQ-1150441-SD  CONNECTING SCREW TNAT VYR 1
17 122-71805 WORM -4 1
18 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 135 w1 2
19 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 v59 # % 6.5X11X1 2

20 121-30100 0IL GAUGE * M - 1

71 121-30209 RUBBER PACKING T =3 N ykY 1

22 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FAT 2 M5 L=8 2

23 122-55907 OILING EXIT SUPPORT V2 FHYI 1

24 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 opsFIh 11/64-40 1

25 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT LYEIRY 1

26 121-29854 FLOAT ASM. %1 73 1

27 121-29904 0IL GAUGE BAR MYEVMA (n

28 121-30001 FLOAT SUPPORT UESyn A (1)

29 121-29805 FLOAT 5 (1)

30 SM-4060801-SE  SCREW AT RS 1

- 28 —



15.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

B EAXF—TIVEHR

L“~*““7

4

|

[l

I

!

|

!

l

|

o
3

x

|

_

$—10
+_____

AN
23

e

29

— 929 —



—-30 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO._ _ . DESCRIPTION_ _________] | S T SRR 1> S
1 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) F-7" N (’I3° ah). 1
2 01 119-66702 BOLT A 4% Wh(A) 4
3 02 115-71601 BOLT A vr4%E Wb A 4
4 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RIYA 32N (RIY 39) 93 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI - SUNKEN) RII% J2-N(4IY ag) (1)
6 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE X972 Ja-} (N
7 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 FFEIRY 3
8 $S-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 5
9 03 SS-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MRy 11/64-40 L=7 2

10 03 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 YWIEIFY 3
1 118-50815 CASE SPONGE F-23E V¥ I
12 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE YITIr-7 1
13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION F-3va A 4
14 118-49601 SPACER F -V AAN -~ 4
15 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TV-A0r1 873 1
16 WP-1002036-SE = WASHER 10X21X2 LS R 3 4
17 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 NP % 10X18X2.5 4
18 NS-6240630-SE  NUT 3/8-18 oy h 4
19 111-55108 DRAWER (&7 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT b3y 41 2
21 SK-3311500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 eIy D=3.1 L=15 6
22 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER PR YA - 1
23 03 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. X972 I2-h(43) 1

24 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT Ya-h $¥I (1)

25 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET AR Ya-b ¥ (1)

26 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHOUTE, UPPER X)IE Y2-p(91) [§))

27 $S-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 MIZZY 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

28 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oyarFYs 9/64-40 (3)

29 03 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOWER (BENCH) Z)IE Y2-bIR (B9 3Y) 1
NOTE (&) Gl....FOR JAPAN BEAH
02....FOR EXPORT A
03....FOR JE JEA



—-31 -~

2N T — T VEHR

16.FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS



DESCRIPTION

REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO., ____ ' _  DESCRILPTION ________ oLy 4 8y
1 119-59558 TABLE ASM. 77" (¥ VFV) 73 1
2 115-71809 BOLT C 9545 W C 2
3 115-71908 BOLT D 9745 Wb D 2
4 WP-1002036-SE  WASHER 10X21X2 LI I % 12
5 S-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N33 % 10X18X2.5 4
6 NS-6240630-SE  NUT 3/8-18 Iy37F9% 12
7 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION ¥ -9V A 4
8 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TV-ROELRIIIS (2 vEvYR) 1
9 118-49361 - FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 7V-A951473 (1)

10 118-50906 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE TV-29518 9% 5 (1)
11 SH-9082513-CF _ SCREW M8 L=25 IYA777% W M8 L=25 )
12 NM-6080600-SH  NUT M8 IYHIIYH M8 132 (4)
13 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 b7 I % 8.5X18X1.6 (4)
14 119-60259 CLOTH CHUTE ASM. - R)IX YL (7 VFY) 73 1
15 119-60200 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 2P Ja-b (¥ VFV) (1)
16 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 2V 3y D=3-24 L=8 (2)
17 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER Y2-}" F b1 - (1)
18 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE R)IR Ya-ho # (1)
19 S$S-6090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L9539 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
20 118-50609 RUBBER y1-b7"# 1 4 (1)
21 T18-50500 SPRING YISV F AR D)
22 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 b5 4 % 3.7X8X0.3 (1)
23 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 2yv° v3y' D=3-24 L=8 (1)
24 $S-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 M52y 11/64-40 L=7 2
25 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE V97952 1
26 118-50815 CASE SPONGE F-RAF VY 1
27 01 SS-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MRy 11/64-40 L=7 2
28 01 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 INFTEIRY 3
29 $S-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 LS5y 9/64-40 L=6 5
30 111-55108 DRAWER pEA Y 1
31 T11-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT E Y T 2
32 SK-3311500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 Es% D=3.1L=15 6
33 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER REA YANIA - 1
34 01 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH. 277 ¥2-h(73) 1
35 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT Ya-h $¥z ()
36 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET XJTX Ya-VF 7 ¢))
37 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER 277" Y2-h(91) (1)
38 $S-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 M5REY" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
39 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 IYHIFIN 9/64-40 (3)
40 01 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE , LOWER(BENCH) R)IF Va-hR (499 a) 1
NOTE (3%3) 01....FOR JE JEF

- 32 —



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO-3604,MO -3614)

- 33 —

A EE BEROMO-3604,MO—36145)

X
7



REF.NO _ _NOTE __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. (S T CE 1 S
1 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1MFYYF 73 1
2 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. AMAFANTVFL 43 (2)
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1 MAFIF IAHF (4)
4 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyHsFIL M5 (4)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1Mk -5y Y7 (D
6 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1V 85% ¥ T @Y
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AMFF 9% 5 (1)
8 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 237 M5 L=14 (2)
9 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayyrFh M5 (2)

10 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 1MF 1N TVF 97 43 (1)
11 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1MF 4NTVHL T3 (n
12 SS-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YMFFY 11/64-40 L= 5 (D
13 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1M7 1VTVH4 97 ()
14 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ANTYFIOF EA - (1)
15 S¥-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 vy M5X0.8 30 (1
16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrFyh M5 (D
17 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1M Y 4 (N
18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER Ah9% UM R (4)
19 B3320-704-L00-4 SPOOL PIN ANy (4)
20 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION ISEVEEN (1)
21 I11-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 1 55795 )
22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrEIh M5 (4)
23 B3317-704-000 NUT AMAFE - PAFID (1)
24 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S22 (2)
25 MAO0-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-3 AFITN (3)
26 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW Mb L=14 FATIFY M5 L=14 D)
27 WS-1643202-XN  SPRING WASHER 16.4X26.6X3.2 NAP 3 16.4X26.6X3.2 1

— 34 —



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO-3616)

XEBERMO-3616)

.
N

X
7




REF.NO _NOTE = _PARTNO, _ _______._ DESCRIPTION_ ______ ___. LI S S "1 S
1 119-69557 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1MAFIHF I3 "1
2 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YIE73Y D=3.8 L=20 (1)
3 119-69565 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM. 1M 4595 A 73 (1)
4 B3319-704-L0C  THREAD GUIDE {p3¥ (3)
5 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A DAFHF IR (4)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t33%¥" M6 L=15 (4)
7 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1 MFE -%Yy7° (D)
8 119-69466 THREAD GUIDE ARM B ASM. 1da595 B 73 (1
9 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {37 (2)

10 111-85204 SPOOL REST.ROD,UPPER AMEFE o ox (1)
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MFF -9% 5 '6))
12 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nYhr#Ih M5 (2)
13 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA* 2%y M5 L=14 (2)
14 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 1b47 4h7vH1 97 43 (D
15 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE AMF AbTVH 94 (D
16 SS-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YWb3%3 11/64-40 L= 5 D
17 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1b45 A7V U5 (1
18 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER AR 7Y H Y7 Fha - N
19 SM-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 v7a3xy M5X0.8 30 (N
20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 : uyhrFIh M5 (N
21 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1 255 9 ¥4 (D
22 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1bv% 7b A (5)
23 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN ISV W (5)
24 B3311-012-000 .SPOOL REST CUSHION SEVLea (5)
25 119-66504 SPOOL REST 1bvE99¥ 5 (5)
26 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B {M597 B &)
27 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrFIh M5 (5)
28 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1M F95 A (1)
29 B3317-704-000  NUT 1PEFE - FAFYD (1)
30 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S22 A (2)
31 B3321-704-L0O0 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 1M3797 41 A (D
32 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 Fa° 233" M6 L=12 (1
33 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 ayHsFYh M6 132 (1
34 MAC-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-F ZFYT N (3)

- 36 —



19.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHRY Z b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(0Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangsable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

LEEML, B2Rev. No. Bz BB (KL,
BANERESBVERDRAR, HRSNEGETH, JHEXTRIT,
29186509

No.1098-[04]- - -Rev.No.

%*A:Added partsElB&/D:0bsoleted partsiBB&/E:Erratumilk

Rev.[PagelRef, Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No. )
* No, | B INo, & * |No. | & [No. a__#
A 04 6 20/88-7111810-TP
A 04 6 21188-7111410-TP
A 04 6 22,SM-6061202-TP
A 04 6 25(S8S-7111810-TP
A 04 6 26{88-7111410-TP
A 04 6 2718M-6061202-TP
A 04 6 29188-7111810-TP
A 04 6 30/88-7111410-T°P
D 03 22 211122-84204 A 04 22 211123-47555
N _/

- 37 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS -l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

& 2__No &% H__NO 2% E NO % H___NO
BP-3000002-00 28 12 | B3318-704-L00-A 36 5 R4305-J6E-EQ0 26 49 S§-2090620-SL 2 29
BP-3000002-00 28 -13 | B3319-704-L00 36 4 R4508-JOE-DAQ 26 6 88-2110910-SL 26 1
BT-0600402~EA 8 46 | B3319-704-L0O0 36 9 R4508-J6E-DOO 26. 50 S§-3090610-SP 2 32
B1140-716-000 2 19 | B3320-704-L00-A 34 19 S8-3090610-SP 16 40
B1211-804-000 6 18 | B3320-704-L00-A 36 23 SB-1100003-00 6 7 S8-3090610-SP 16 44
B1211-804-000 6 37 | B3321-704-L00C 36 31 SD-0260271-SP 10 21 SS-4060310-SP 24 8
B1212-704-000 6 17 | B3530-555-000 4 3 SD-0280401-SL 8§ 33 S§-4060310-SP 24 23
B1215-804-000 6 6 SD-0600341-TP 22 19 S§-4080610-SP 12 14
B1414-555-000 12 31 CM-3002000-A1 4 6 SD-0640246-SP 18 & S5-4080610-SP 14 15
B1422-804-000 26 31 CM-3002000-01 2 44 SD-0720271-SP 12 24 8S-4080610-SP 14 21
B1423-804-000 26 30 | CM-3002001-Al 4 11 SD-0720601-TH 10 5 SS-4090415-SP 22 15
B1507-804-C00 20 12 | CM-3002001-01 4 10 SD-0720803-TH 14 7 S5-4090415-SP 22 28
B1507-814-00P 20 27 | CQ-2000000-00 16 24 SK-2351600-SC 30 7 S5-4090515-SP 12 60
B1507-814-00P 20 58 | CQ-2020000-00 16 23 SK-2351600-SC 30 10 88-4090615-SP 16 20
B1508-804-00B 20 14 | CQ-2020000-00 16 69 SK-2351600-SC 32 28 S5-4091015-SP 2 13
B1508-804-00B 20 29 | CQ-2520000-00 8 13 SK-3311500-SC 30 21 S5S-4110515-SP 8 19
B1508-804-00B 20 60 ; CS-0400671-SD 2 5 SK-3311500-SC 32 32 SS-4110615-SP 22 25
B1509-804-C00 20 15 | CS-095081A-SH 10 10 SK-3382001-SE 36 2 SS8-4110715-SP 18 10
B1509-814-00P 20 61 | CS-103121A-SH 16 2 SK-3412000-SC - 4 35 SS-4120615-SP 2 15
B1510-814-000 20 17 | CS-10312]1A-SH 16 61 SL-4051231-8C 12 50 S5-4151215-SP 4 9
B1510-814-000 20 32 | CS-111101E-SH 24 6 SM-0081001-SD 4 28 SS-5080212-TP 6 33
B1510-814-000 20 63 | CS-1201010-SH 8§ 9 SM-1030601-SC 22 30 $8-5090610-SP 30 27
'B1511-814-000 20 11 SM-1040801-SC 2 17 SS-5090610-SP 32 38
B1511-814-000 20 26 | D8204-555-D00 30 22 SM-1040801-SC 4 42 SS-5110710-SP 4 15
B1511-814-000 20 57 | D8204-555-D00 32 33 SM-4040655-SP 2 39 S§-6110710-SP - 30 9
B1513-816-000 20 39 SM-4040655-SP 16 42 S§-6110710-SP 32 24
B1514-816-000 20 45 | MAO-11532000 34 25 SM-4040855-SP 2 18 S§-5110710-SP 32 27
B1528-804-000-A 20 2 | MAO-11532000 36 34 SM-4040855-SP 2 23 SS-5160510-SP 22 5
B1529-804-000 18 39 | MC-0336007-50 8 48 SM-4040855-SP 4 41 S5-6060210-SP 20 10
B1530-804-000 20 7 | MC-0336007-50 8§ 53 SM-4040855-SP 6 2 SS-6060210-SP 20 25
B1530-804-000 20 22 | MDC-270B1100 8§ 40 SM-4040855-SP 6 3 S§-6060210-SP 20 56
B1530-804-000 20 53 | MDC-270B1100 8 42 SM-4040855-SP 8§ 23 SS-6060340-SP 20 44
B1534-804-000 18 22 SM-4040855-SP 8 27 SS-6060410-TP 20 49
B1539-804-000 20 48 | NM-6050001-SE 34 4 SM-4040855-SP 12 2 S5-6060440-TP 16 52
B1604-704-000 10 22 | NM-6050001-SE 34 9 SM-40410565-SP 2 37 S85-6060440-TP 20 16
B1606-704-000 10 29 | NM-6050001-SE 34 16 SM~4041055-SP 12 52 S§-6060440-TP 20 31
B1624-704-000 12 5 | NM-6050001-SE 34 22 SM-4041455-SN 10 37 S§-6060440-TP 20 62
B1645-704-000-A 12 56 | NM-6050001-SE 36 12 SM-4050855-SP 6 42 S$§8-6080320-SP 10 31
B1646-704-000-A 12 34 | NM-6050001-SE 36 20 SM-4050855-SP 22 1 SS-6080410-Sp 12 28
B1647-704-000-A 12 33 | NM-6050001-SE 36 27 SM-4050855-SP 28 22 S5-6080410-SP ~ 16 34
B1651-704-000 10 35 | NM-6060001-SE 36 33 SM-40510565-SP 26 9 SS-6080720-SP 8§ 28
B1652-704-000 10 33 | NM-6060003-SC 18 28 SM-40512565-SP 4 4 85-6090420-SP 32 19
B1654-704-000 10 34 | NM-6080600-SM 32 12 SM-4051405-SE 34 8 SS-6090620-SP 12 53
B1657-804-00T 12 18 | NS-6090310-SN 2 31 SM-4051405~SE 34 26 SS-6090620-TP 16 54
B2103-816-0A0 14 1 NS-6090310-SP 30 28 SM-4061405-SE 36 13 SS-6090630-SP 16 48
B2103-816-000-B 14 2 | NS-6090310-SP 32 39 SM-4060801-SE 28 30 SS-6090630-SP 30 8
B2105-816-000 14 5 | NS-6110310-SP 28 24 SM-4061201-SE 36 32 S§§-6090630-SP 32 29
B2111-716-000 14 11 NS-6110420-SP 2 9 SM-6030350-SD 18 9 SS-6090650-SP 20 6
B2119-816-B00 14 8 | NS-6110420-Sp 18 37 SM-6061202-TP 10 2 S5-6090650-SP 20 21
B2401-816-000 22 3 | NS-6110420-SP 22 4l SM-6061202-TP 10 42 SS-6090650-SP 20 36
B2402-716-000 22 4 | NS-6110420-SP 22 52 SM-6051202~-TP 12 30 SS-6090650-SP 20 52
B2507-804-000-B 16 4 | NS-6110420-SP 22 63 SM-6051202-TP 14 10 SS-6090670-TP 8§ 36
B2608-704-000 16 46 | NS-6240630-SE 30 18 SM-6051202-TP 14 14 SS-6110610-TP 26 18
B2515-704-00B 16 17 | NS-6240630-SE 32 6 SM-6053000-SE 34 15 SS-6110610-TP 26 45
B2525-352-000 14 23 | NS-6620320-SP 10 45 SM-6053000-SE 36 19 SS-6110710-TP 10 20
B2530-704-000 16 47 | NS-6680410-SP 4 24 SM-6061200-SP 16 6 SS-6110710-TP 14 20
B2531-704-000 14 28 SM-6061200-SP 18 27 SS-6110710-TP 18 40
B2531-704-000 16 59 | PS-0200052-KH 22 20 SH-6061202-TP 6 22 SS-6111040-SP 24 12
B3013-141-H0A 4 17 | PS-0200062-XKH 14 27 SM-6061202-TP 6 27 SS-6111440-SP 2 10
B3113-352-000 22 2 | PS-0300062-KH 16 58 SM-6061402-TP 8§ 2 SS-6111610-SP 24 19
B3304-704-000-A 34 14 | PS-0300132-KH 10 23 SM-6061402-TP 8§ 4 SS-6121020-SP 18 25
B3304-704-000-A 36 18 | PS-0300142-KH 18 7 SM-6061402-TP 10 9 SS-6151440-SP 26 34
B3305-704-000-A 34 7 SM-6061402-TP 24 3 SS-6661110-SP 12 55
B3305-704-000-A 36 11 | RE-0500000-K0 12 22 SM-6061610-SC 36 6 S§-7060310-SP 12 35
B3309-704-0A0 34 10 | R0O-0371801-00 16 38 SM-6061802-TP 28 18 | SS-7060310-SP 16 = 68
B3309-704-0A0 36 14 | R0-0601501-00 12 57 SM-7040550-SP 18 5 SS-7060510-SP 12 44
B3309-704-000 34 13 | R0-0742401-00 4 27 SM-8040302~TP 2 6 S5-7060510-SP 20 3
B3309-704-000 36 17 | R0-1082401-00 8§ b4 SM-8040402-TP 18 15 SS-7060510-SP~ 26 42
B3311-012-000 34 20 | R0O-1100901-00 18 16 SM-8040612-TP 8 17 SS-7060610-SP 16 18
B3311-012-000 36 24 | R0-1100901-00 18 18 SM-8050402-TP 28 9 SS-7060610-SP 20 9
B3311-704-000 34 5 | R0-1952401-00 4 2 SM-9082513-CF 32 1 SS-7060610-SP- 20 24
B3311-704-000 36 7 | R0O-3473501-00 6 40 SQ-0000451-MZ 28 15 SS-7060610-SP 20 55
B3311-804-000 34 11 RO-4801201-00 12 48 SQ-1110451-MZ 28 25 $S-7080520-SP 20 13
B3311-804-000 36 15 | R4200-JOE-DA0 26 2 SQ-1160441-SD 28 16 $S-7080520-SP 20 28
B3317-704-000 34 23 | R4200-J6E-DO0 26 48 SQ-1150451-M2 28 5 SS-7080520-SP 20 59
B3317-704-000 36 29 | R4305-JOE-EA0 26 4 SQ-1150453-MZ 28 4 SS-7090510-SP 26 44

— 38 —




NUMERICATL

PART NO

EH§

§S-7090530-SP
S§8-7090610-SP
" SS-7090610-SP
§S-7090611-SL
SS-7090620-TP
SS8-7090710-SP
SS-7090850-SP
S§§-7110510-SP
§§8-7110510-SP
§8-7110540-SP
§8-7110540-SP
S§S8-7110710-SL
§S-7110720-SP
S§§8-7110720-TP
S$§8-7110810-SP
S§-7110840-SP
S8§-7110840-SP
S$S-7110840-SP
S§8-7110840-SP
S§8-7110840-SP
SS-7110910-TP
§S8-7111410-SP
S§§8-7111410-TP
§§-7111410-TP
S§-7111410-TP
S§§-7111810-SP
S8-7111810-TP
S§-7111810-TP
S§-7111810-TP
S§-7111810-Tp
S§-7111810-TP
§§-7112420-SP
S§§8-7161120-SP
S§§8-7161040-SP
SS5-8080310-TP
S5-8080310-TP
SS-8090530-TP
SS-8110410-TP
SS8-8110410-TP
S§§-8110410-TP
SS8-8110410-TP
S§5-8110410-TP
S5§8-8110410-TP
S§-8110510-SP
S§§-8110750-SP
S§§8-8151150-SP
SS5-8660330-SP
S§8-8660530-TP
S5-8660530-TP
S§-8660610-TP
S$5-9090410-TP
S§-9090610-TP
S§-9090610-TP
S§§8-9090813-TP
§5-9110430-TP
§§8-9111010-SP
S§-9111010-SP
§§-9111050-SP
S§-9111610-SP
S5-9112310-SP
S§-9151210-TP
$S-9151210-TP
§§-9151210-TP
S§-9151210-TP
S§-9151210-TP
S8-9151210-TP
$5-9681610-TP
ST-6030821-0A
ST-6030821-0A

TA-0400301-M0
TA-0800504-R0
TA-0951301-R0O
TA-~1030402-R0
TA-1120804-R0
TA-1250406-R0

INDEX OF - PARTS 5]

PAGE PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
= N%EF Pﬁ%m N S8 " N 2% B _NO
- 2 7

2 40 | TA-1701107-RO 4 31 | 118-19%414 18 26 119-49005

2 43 | TA-1871602-R0 4 14 | 118-19703 18 29 119-49807 g 13
26 3% | TA-2050416-R0 10 7 | 118-20701 20 18 119-49906 219
4 19 118-20701 20 33 119-51100 21
12 4] | WP-0250516-SD 20 & | 118-20701 20 64 119-56307 g 18
26 25 | WP-0250516-SD 20 23 | 118-23804 8 1 119-56505 R
16 50 | WP-0250516-SD 20 54 .| 118-23804 10 39 119-59400 0 1
2 12 | wp-0370316-SD 24 16 | 118-23804 24 1 119-59558 go "
2 2 | WP-0370316-SD 32 22 | 118-24018 10 43 119-60002 0 2
34 12 | wP-0371016-SD 12 3 | 118-24067 10 40 119-60002 32 10
36 16 | WP-0480856-SP 12 51 | 118-25304 12 2 119-60200 2 1s
22 64 | WP-0621016-SD 12 32 | 118-26310 12 23 119-60259 gz 14
26 14 | WP-0651056-SH 28 19 | 118-26401 12 27 119-60309 3218
14 3. | WP-0751576-SD 4 22 | 118-27318 10 3 119-62800 0 2
10. ‘24 | WP-0764016-SP- 6 46 | 118-27367 10 1 119-62800 3236
6 13 | WP-0850002-SC 32 13 | 118-27409 12 1 119-62909 30 26
6 16 | WP-1002036-SE 30 16 | 118-27607 12 43 119-62909 2 31
16 33 WP-1002036-SE 32 4 118-27904 12 47 119-66504 gO 5
16 56 | WP-1612616-SE 34 24 | 118-28050 12 6 119-66702 30 2
26 37 WP-1612616-SE 36 30 118-28308 12 45 119-69409 2 °
10 14 | WS-0451040-KP 6 36 | 118-28514 12 29 119-69458 u 1
18 38 | WsS-0822010-KP 4 23 | 118-28563 12 25 119-69466 8
6 21 WS-1002560-KR 30 17 118-28605 12 54 119-69508 3 :

6 26 | WS-1002560-KR 32 5 | 118-28704 10 32 | 119-69557 1 1
6 30 | WS-1643202-KN 34 27 | 118-29405 14 24 119-69565 3 3
6 35 | WZ-0420350-KP 2 4 | 118-29751 14 4 119-91502 1258
6 12 WZ-0640312-K0 22 27 118-31708 16 22 119-91601 o 3
6 15 | WZ-0850302-K0 4 16 | 118-31757 16 21 119-91809 I 31
6 20 | WZ-2640310-KH 6 39 | 118-31807 16 36 119-99208 6 65
6 25 118-31906 16 35 119-99307 %6 83
6 29 | 100-04109 4 12 | 118-33100 16 49 120-15301 26 40
6 31 | 111-55108 30 19 | 118-33209 16 55 120-15400 6 4
26 29 | 111-55108 32 30 | 118-33308 16 19 121-00301 4
18 33 | 111-55207 30 20 | 118-33407 16 43 121-01309 23
8 3¢ | 111-55207 32 31 | 118-33506 16 31 121-01408 2 4
8 41 | 111-85006 34 21 | 118-33613 16 9 121-01515 230
8 5 | 111-85105 34 17 | 118-34603 28 10 121-01903 47
2 8 | 111-85105 36 21 | 118-41350 4 33 121-01903 408
2 35 | 111-85204 34 6 | 118-42101 16 13 121-01952 40
10 11 | 111-85204 36 10 | 118-45500 24 27 121-02109 o
12 7 | 111-85352 34 2 | 118-45609 24 14 121-02208 6 1
22 23 111-85402 34 3 118-45708 24 17 121-02307 5 e
28 3 | 111-85501 34 18 | 118-45807 24 21 121-02406 2 %
18 21 | 111-85501 36 22 | 118-45906 24 28 121-02752 2 2
10 19 | 115-01301 2 3 | 118-46003 26 33 121-03206 2 4
6 45 | 115-03703 4 21 | 118-46607 26 15 121-03404 2 38
24 6 115-03810 4 29 118-46805 26 32 121-03602 I
16 3 | 115-03885 4 26 | 118-47100 26 35 121-03701 6 19
16 62 | 115-03919 4 25 | 118-48405 24 25 121-04907 48
8 10 | 115-10609 6 38 | 118-49361 30 15 121-05201 4 34
16 15 115-290056 12 62 118-49361 32 9 121-05359 & 10
16 27 | 115-30110 10 41 | 118-49379 32 8 121-07108 6 10
16 30 115-39061 14 13 118-49411 30 12 121-08007 b as
24 15 | 115-65504 24 24 | 118-49411 32 25 121-08106 6 32
14 25 115-65702 24 22 118-49601 30 14 121-08403 b 1
12 21 | 115-65801 24 9 | 118-50401 32 17 121-09153 Y
26 22 | 115-66809 24 10 | 118-50500 32 21 121-09955 31
12 11 115-71403 30 13 118-50609 32 20 121-10805 3 31
24 26 | 115-71403 32 7 | 118-50815 30 11 121-10904 8 3l
24 29 115-71601 30 3 118-50815 32 26 121-12108 s 23
4 43 | 115-71809 32 2 | 118-50906 32 10 121-12207 84
14 29 1156-71908 32 3 118-72009 20 5 121-12306 13 23
16 26 | 115-98000 24 20 | 118-72008 20 20 121-13205 18 23
16 29 | 118-02204 2 45 | 118-72009 20 51 121-13304 18 24
16 60 | 118-03004 2 34 | 118-76166 20 4 121-13403 1830
18 32 | 118-04606 26 47 | 118-76869 20 50 121-13403 s 31
6 47 | 118-05207 4 13 | 118-82107 12 8 121-14468 18 20
32 16 | 118-06304 26 3 | 118-82800 12 10 121-14807 1813
32 23 | 118-06304 26 5 | 118-87106 12 12 121-14906 18 17
118-06304 26 7 | 118-87403 12 13 121-15408 20 47
28 8 | 118-06304 26 13 | 118-88104 16 64 121-15903 112
12 4 118-10207 2 11 118-90001 16 51 121-16117 THRL
8 47 | 118-11205 6 44 | 118-90100 26 36 121-16174 oo
10 38 118-19109 18 35 118-90308 26 39 121-16216 o %
4 37 118-19208 18 36 118-93302 16 10 121-16307 R

4 30 | 118-19315 18 34 | 119-48601 10 44 121-16406

-39 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5&5]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE - REF
8% E NO &% 5 ___NO 5% E N0 % " N
121-16703 10 16 122-54009 16 1 122-85408 22 35
121-17107 10 30 122-56907 28 23 122-85409 22 46
121-17412 12 - 17 122-56004 28 14 122-85409 22 57
121-17461 12 16 122-56103 28 2 122-85508 22 33
121-17511 - 12 16 122-57267 26 10 122-85508 22 44
121-18808 10 18 122-57366 26 11 122-85508 22 bb
121-19400 12 42 122-58000 4 44 122-85607 22 36
121-19509 12 46 122-58505 14 16 122-85607 22 47
121-19608 12 38 122-59008 14 18 122-85607 22 58
121-19756 12 36 122-70203 4 1 122-85706 22 37
121-19806 12 37 122-70302 4 38 122-85706 22 48
121-19906 12 39 122-70500 2 22 122-85706 22 59
121-20002 12 40 122-71706 6 41 122-85805 22 38
121-20150 6 28 122-71805 28 17 122-85805 22 49
121-21307 22 26 122-71904 4 36| 122-858056 22 60
121-21612 14 19 122-73009 10 4 122-85904 22 40
121-22008 14 22 122-73108 16 11 122-85904 22 51
121-22362 6 19 122-73207 16 12 122-85904 22 62
121-22404 16 5 122-73355 16 7 122-86001 22 12
121-23360 6 24 122-73454 16 8 122-86050 22 6
121-23410 16 14 122-75962 28 1 122-86100 22 13
121-23659 16 45 122-80103 6 43 122-86209 22 11
121-23808 16 41 122-80202 8 7 122-86308 22 7
121-23907 16 39 122-80301 8 8 122-86407 22 9
121-24004 16 32 122-80400 8 52 122-86506 22 8
121-24400 6 23 122-80509 8 156 122-86605 22 10
121-24509 6 9 122-80608 8 29 122-86704 24 2
121-29805 28 29 122-80707 8§ 1 122-86803 227
121-29854 28 26 122-80806 8 3 122-86902 2 28
121-29904 28 27 122-80905 8§ 30 122-87108 8§ 6
121-30001 28 28 122-81002 8 34 122-87207 18 11
121-30100 28 20 122-81101 8 18 122-87306 16 57
121-30209 28 21 122-81200 8 20 122-87405 22 22
121-30308 28 6 122-81309 8§ 21 122-87603 10 36
121-30407 28 7 122-81408 8 35 122-87801 26 46
121-30704 16 67 122-81507 8 37 | 122-88502 22 29
121-30803 16 66 122-81606 8 38 122-88700 18 14
121-32155 6 11 122-81705 8 22 122-88908 26 8
121-32304 24 T 122-81804 8 24 123-41806 30 6
121-32403 24 11 122-81903 8 25 123-41905 30 5
121-32502 24 4 122-82109 18 19 123-41954 30 4
121-32619 26 16 122-82208 18 2 123-42002 4 18
121-32700 26 21 122-82257 18 1 123-42101 2 14
121-32809 26 26 122-82307 18 3 123-42200 14 17
121-32908 26 24 122-82406 18 4 123-42309 14 9
121-33005 26 27 122-82505 18 8 123-43406 6 1
121-33104 26 23 122-82604 10 15 123-43505 6 4
121-33211 26 12 122-82703 10 6 123-44503 2 16
121-33302 24 13 122-82802 10 12 123-44800 8 16
121-33401 24 18 122-82901 12 45 123-44859 8 14
121-33708 26 28 122~-83008 10 13 123-44909 2 36
121-36505 30 24 122-83107 12 61 123-45203 4 39
121-36505 32 35 122-83255 12 59 123-47555 22 21
121-36554 30 23 122-83404 14 12
121-35554 32 34 122-83503 14 26
121-48607 8 49 122-83602 22 17
121-48706 8 50 122-83701 22 14
121-49803 8 5l 122-83800 22 16
121-52468 20 19 122-83909 22 18
121-53763 20 34 122-84006 22 24
121-56907 20 35 122-84105 14 6
121-60008 20 30 122-84303 10 8
121-62202 20 41 122-84402 16 25
121-64802 20 37 122-84501 16 28
121-67409 20 40 122-84709 22 45
121-67508 20 43 122-84758 22 42
121-67607 20 42 122-84808 22 34
121-67706 20 46 122-84857 22 31
121-67805 20 38 122-84907 22 56
121-72805 12 20 122-84956 22 53
121-76004 16 63 122-85003 22 43
121-77903 26 43 122-85102 22 32
122-50601 2 20 122-85201 22 b4
122-52706 28 11 122-85300 22 39
122-53308 8 45 122-85300 22 50
122-53811 20 1 122-85300 22 61

— 40 -




._l u K.® JUKI 5+t

HELVRSD, THEIE
JUK| CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
please contact :

Copyright €) 19982001 JUKI CORR KIDA—Y Y2 FRESUROLDTFERCEETIENSY 2T, o .
ARONBEENCER. BET3T & * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change {or improvement of the commodity without notice.
SRELES MZDA—Y YR b 2001538 BEOHMEHTRRLLLOTT, :
SIS FESarvac NDuGRGNE e wald. % This parts listis edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2001.

Printed in Japan



